
Jersey Rowing Club Race Calendar 2023

Date Day Race Start Start Location 
High 
Water

Tide Height 
(m)

Notes

25-Mar Sat Safety Breifing with POJ 10:00 Club n/a n/a Breifing Only. No Race
01-Apr Sat Season Opener 16:30 Club 16:59 7.90 Shortish Race. Followed by Social. Care re: Tide
09-Apr Sun GIN-D 1 08:30 Club 09:12 11.77
15-Apr Sat Beach Sprint - Open Day 12:00 Station Café 15:31 8.20 LW 0919, 3.67m
18-Apr Tue GIN-D 2 18:30 Club 18:28 10.67
23-Apr Sun GIN-D 3 07:20 Club 07:17 10.67
03-May Wed Sunset Series 1 18:30 Club 18:12 9.78
07-May Sun (H) Nippy 07:15 Club 08:18 10.76 Handicap Race
19-May Fri GIN-D 4 & Social 18:30 Club 19:19 10.64 Race. Followed by Social
21-May Sun Baywatch: Portlet 07:15 Club 08:17 10.38 Mass Start
27-May Sat GIN-D 5 12:00 Club 12:22 7.61 Small Tide / Use old finish line
05-Jun Mon Sunset Series 2 18:30 Club 20:20 10.70
10-Jun Sat GIN-D 6 11:00 Club 12:11 9.14 Care re: Hobbie Regatta
11-Jun Sun Beach Sprint - Selection Day 01 <tbc> Station Café 13:16 8.89 LW 0723, 2.73m
18-Jun Sun <General Reserve Date> 07:30 Club 07:20 9.82 Care re: Triathlon
25-Jun Sun Beach Sprint - Selection Day 02 <tbc> Station Café 11:44 8.28 LW 0550, 3.33m
01-Jul Sat Sark2Jersey 12:15 Dix Cart Bay 17:41 9.57 Mass Start. Guard Boat Required
08-Jul Sat Baywatch: Beauport 10:00 Club 11:03 10.23 Mass Start.
15-Jul Sat Sark2Jersey Reserve 12:30 Dix Cart Bay 17:55 9.15 Mass Start. Guard Boat Required. Boats on Beach / Wedding
23-Jul Sun (H) RCIYC 09:30 Club 10:32 9.38 Handicap Race
29-Jul Fri-Sun British Championships n/a Exmouth n/a n/a Organised Externally. Location is provisional
29-Jul Sat Gorey to Carteret <tbc> Gorey 16:12 8.57 Organised externally. Guard Boat Required
04-Aug Fri-Sun GRC - Herm Rocks n/a Herm n/a n/a Organised Externally.
05-Aug Sat <General Reserve Date> 09:00 Club 10:00 11.20
06-Aug Sun (H) Round Island Special Club 10:41 10.82 Start times c0910-1110. Handicapped
12-Aug Sat The Beach Sprint & Social Event 13:00 Station Café 16:47 8.23 LW 10:41, 4.05m
19-Aug Sat (H) Town to Gorey 08:00 Club 09:07 10.17 Handicap Race
20-Aug Sun (H) Gorey to Town 08:30 Gorey 09:36 10.07 Handicap Race
26-Aug Fri-Sun European Championships n/a <tbc> n/a n/a Organised Externally
30-Aug Wed Sunset Series 3 18:30 Club 19:03 11.06
02-Sep Sat <General Reserve Date> 08:00 Club 08:56 11.77
09-Sep Fri-Sun Home Nations n/a Saundersfoot n/a n/a Organised Externally
16-Sep Sat (H) Round Island (Reserve) Special Club 08:10 10.48 Start times c0645-0845. Handicapped
23-Sep Sat Monster the Loch n/a Loch Ness n/a n/a Organised Externally
01-Oct Sun Season Closer 07:30 Club est 08:30 est 11.25


